

8-23-2016

State v. Lutton Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43257

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Lutton Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43257" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5998.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5998

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	8
Lutton Has Failed To Show The District Court Erred When It Denied His Motion To Suppress	8
A. Introduction	8
B. Standard Of Review.....	8
C. Lutton Implicitly Consented To The Blood Draw And The Officers Had Reasonable Grounds To Believe That Lutton Was Operating A Vehicle While Under The Influence	9
1. The Officers Had Reasonable Grounds To Request An Evidentiary Test Under Idaho Code § 18-8002	10
2. Lutton Did Not Withdraw His Implied Consent	14
D. Under The Totality Of The Circumstances Lutton Gave Actual Consent, In Addition To Implied Consent, To The Blood Draw.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Katz v. United States</u> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	9
<u>Missouri v. McNeely</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 133 S.Ct. 1562 (2013)	17
<u>Schmerber v. California</u> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966).....	9
<u>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</u> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	9, 17
<u>Sims v. State</u> , 159 Idaho 249, 358 P.3d 810 (Ct. App. 2015).....	16
<u>State v. Arrotta</u> , 157 Idaho 773, 339 P.3d 1177 (2014).....	14
<u>State v. Curtis</u> , 106 Idaho 483, 680 P.2d 1383 (Ct. App. 1984)	12
<u>State v. DeWitt</u> , 145 Idaho 709, 184 P.3d 215 (Ct. App. 2008).....	12
<u>State v. Diaz</u> , 144 Idaho 300, 160 P.3d 739 (2007)	8, 15
<u>State v. Eversole</u> , 160 Idaho 239, 371 P.3d 293 (2016).....	17
<u>State v. Halseth</u> , 157 Idaho 643, 339 P.3d 368 (2014)	14, 15, 16
<u>State v. Nicolescu</u> , 156 Idaho 287, 323 P.3d 1248 (Ct. App. 2014)	10, 11, 12
<u>State v. Rios</u> , 160 Idaho 262, 371 P.3d 316 (2016)	17
<u>State v. Wulff</u> , 157 Idaho 416, 337 P.3d 575 (2014)	14
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 18-8002(1)	9
 <u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	9
